31, and the numbers of the assessment bonds deposited by us are 1200 and 1202, 
series A-5. I also draw your attention to document No. 28,241, being a receipt of 
the Bureau for the Collection of City Revenue of Markets for a payment by us to 
the City of the sum of six hundred and seventy-five dollars ($675.00) for a permit 
to maintain a track along Lacombe Avenue for one year to November 1, 1917, and 
which sum was paid by us on November 1, 1916. Also a bill dated October 19, 
1917, for the sum of eighty-one dollars and thirty-seven cents ($81.37) for balance

[...]

McGOWAN, Acting Director. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of the 1918 budget, the Board of 

Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves the form of contract, plans, specifi-
cations and estimate of cost in the sum of two thousand eight hundred dollars 
($2,800), for repairs to sewer in East 76th Street. between Madison and Fifth 
Avenues, under the jurisdiction of the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the 
cost to be paid from the 1918 budget, Code No. 424, "Contract or Open Order Service, 
General Repairs";